DWHP Note Payable - debt host (43,495,595) - - - -

DWHP Note Payable - embedded
derivative 2,851,433 - - - -

The following table illustrates the sensitivity of the net result for the period and equity in regards to the Group‘s
financial assets and financial liabilities and the US Dollar, Canadian Dollar and New Zealand Dollar to the Australian
dollar exchange rate.  There have been no changes in the assumptions calculating this sensitivity from prior periods.

It assumes a +/- 10% change of the Australian Dollar/foreign currency exchange rate for the period ended 31
December 2022 (31 December 2021: 10%). This percentages has been determined based on the average market
volatility in exchange rates in the previous 12 months.

The sensitivity analysis is based on the foreign currency financial instruments held at the reporting date.

61

Parnell Pharmaceuticals Holdings Limited

ABN: 32 137 904 413

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
For the Fiscal Period Ended 31 December 2022

21 Financial Risk Management

If the Australian dollar had strengthened and weakened against the following currencies by 10% (31 December 2021:
10%) then this would have had the following impact:

31 December 2022 31 December 2021

+10% -10% +10% -10%

USD

Net results/equity impact 7,037,377 (7,741,115) 5,718,916 (6,290,808)

NZD

Net results/equity impact (1,731) 1,904 (993) 1,093

Exposures to foreign exchange rates vary during the year depending on the volume of overseas transactions.
Nonetheless, the analysis above is considered to be representative of the Group's exposure to foreign currency risk.

(ii) Cash flow interest rate sensitivity

The 2020 White Oak senior debt facility is a variable rate facility. If the rate increases or decreases by +3%/-3%, then
this would have the following impact:

31 December 2022 31 December 2021

+3.00% -3.00% +3.00% -3.00%

USD

Net interest expense impact (842,657) 842,657 (696,251) 696,251

The 2020 Note Payable has a fixed interest rate, and as such there is no interest sensitivity on this Note Payable.